October 2003 in the form of a public limited company (société anonyme), in accordance with 

the 1915 Law.  

The deed of incorporation of the Management Company was published in the Mémorial on 26 

November 2003, number of the Mémorial 1252. Its capital amounts to EUR two million four 

hundred and fifty thousand (EUR 2,450,000). The approved statutory auditor (réviseur 

d’entreprises agréé) of the Management Company is Ernst & Young S.A., Luxembourg with 

its registered office at 35, avenue J-F Kennedy L-1855 Luxembourg. 

The Management Company is governed by Chapter 15 of the 2010 Law and, in this capacity,